Agreement, Applicable Laws and Applicable Permits, the Authority 
hereby grants to the Concessionaire the concession set forth 
herein including the exclusive right, license and authority to 
construct, operate and maintain the project (the “Concession”) 
during the Construction Period of 912 (nine hundred and twelve) 
days and Operation Period of 15 (Fifteen) years commencing from 
COD, and the Concessionaire hereby accepts the Concession and 
agrees to implement the Project subject to and in accordance with 
the terms and conditions set forth herein.” 

“5.8 Sole purpose of the Concessionaire